

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest and Wildlife Department- Stakeholder Consultation Meeting of the Sandalwood Development Committee on 25th August 2023 (Friday) at 11.30 AM at Bengaluru- Deputation of Sri. RS Arun IFS to attend the meeting and Permission to travel out of state - Sanction accorded- Orders issued.

Forest and Wildlife (B) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.317/2023/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-08-2023

- Read 1. Office Memorandum No. CVOC/Sandalwood/2022 dated 8/8/2023 from Government of India, Central Vista Oversight Committee.
 - 2. Letter No.KFDHQ/5551/2023-VIG/VE3 dated 18/08/2023 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest& Head of Forest Forces.

<u>ORDER</u>

Government of India Central Vista Oversight Committee vide the Office Memorandum read above has informed that Stakeholder consultation Meeting of the Sandalwood Development Committee (SDC) is scheduled to be held under the chairmanship of Shri Ratan P. Watal. Chairman, Central Vista Oversight Committee (CVOC), Government of India and Chairman, SDC on 25th August 2023 (Friday) at 11.30 AM at 8th Floor, Aranya Bhawan, Sankey Tank, Chowdaiah Road, National Highway 4, Kodandarampura, Malleshwara, Bengaluru.

Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Forces, vide letter cited above, has requested to depute Sri. RS Arun IFS, Chief Conservator of Forest, High Range Circle, Kottayam to attend the above Stakeholder consultation Meeting of the Sandalwood Development Committee (SDC) on behalf of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Forces and also to accord permission to Sri. R.S Arun IFS, to travel out of state.

Government have examined the matter in detail, and are pleased to depute Sri. RS Arun IFS, Chief Conservator of Forest, High Range Circle, Kottayam to attend the Stakeholder consultation Meeting of the Sandalwood

Development Committee (SDC) meeting scheduled to be held on 25th August 2023 (Friday) at 11.30 AM at 8th Floor, Aranya Bhawan, Sankey Tank, Chowdaiah Road, National Highway 4, Kodandarampura, Malleshwara, Bengaluru on behalf of the Additional Chief Secretary and the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Forces and also to accord permission to Sri. RS Arun IFS, to travel out of state.

(By order of the Governor) T T SURESH JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Forest Head Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri. RS Arun IFS, Chief Conservator of Forest, High Range Circle, Kottayam Principal Accountant General(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Principal Accountant General(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Web&New Media Forest and Wildlife(F) Department Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer